TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MFORMA GROUP, INC.		04/07/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hands-On Mobile, Inc.
Street Address:	10500 NE 8th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1550
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78814519	HANDS-ON MOBILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-393

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Peter D. Vogl, Esq.
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

Colleen M.Keegan
/Colleen M. Keegan/
04/12/2006 TPADEMARK
/(

900046499 REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0937

Total Attachments: 1

source=HandsOnMobileCON#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0938

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MFORMA GROUP, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE

APR 1 1 2006

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to the Articles of Incorporation (the "Articles") and RCW 23B.10 of the Washington Business Corporations Act, the shareholders of Mforma Group, Inc., UBI# 602229667 (the "Corporation"), as required by the Articles, have approved an amendment to the Articles to effect the change of the name of the Corporation.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Mforma Group, Inc.;
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Hands-On Mobile, Inc."

- 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. The date of adoption of the amendment was February _7, 2006 by the Board of Directors.
- 5. The amendment was duly approved by the shareholders, as required by the Articles, in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040.
- 6. These Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

Dated: 4-7-2006

Mforma Group, Inc.

INCHAR

EVP

1828112.1

RECORDED: 04/12/2006